PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4988381

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Plumptre	06/25/2012
Warren Terry	06/25/2012
ROBERT VEASEY	06/26/2012
MATTHEW JONES	06/25/2012
Timothy Giles Claughton	07/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SANOFI-AVENTIS DEUTSCHLAND GMBH
Street Address:	BRUNINGSTRASSE 50
City:	FRANKFURT AM MAIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	D65929

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15340037

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-368-2145 Email: apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: ALLISON RAMSEY

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

Total Attachments 0	
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2018
SIGNATURE:	/Christine M. Grace/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINE M. GRACE
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46567-0875002

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 045965 FRAME: 0266 source=assignment-pat-28548-782#page1.tif source=assignment-pat-28548-782#page2.tif source=assignment-pat-28548-782#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 045965 FRAME: 0267

MBHB Ref. No.: 12-153-WO-US

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged,

I/we

- 1) David Plumptre, 36 Shire Way, Droitwich Spa, Worcestershire, WR9 7RQ, UK
- 2) Warren Terry, 11 Corner House Winosor Place, Leaminston Spa, CV32 5EN, Warwickshire, UK
- 3) Robert Veasey, 31 Lonsdale Road, Lillington, Leamington Spa, Warwickshire, CV32 7EP, UK
- 4) Matthew Jones, 8 The Furr Marsh, Warwick, Warwickshire, CV34 6DL, UK
- 5) Timothy Giles Claughton, 18 High Low Avenue, Congleton, Cheshire, CW12 2EP Congleton, UK

The inventors are citizens of United Kingdom

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Sanofi-Aventis Deutschland GmbH, a corporation organized under the laws of Germany, located at Brüningstrasse 50, D65929 Frankfurt am Main, Germany,

the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed concurrently herewith

Ser. No.: 13/392,882

Filed: March 28, 2012

Entitled: ASSEMBLY AND INDICATOR FOR A DRUG DELIVERY DEVICE

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation applications that may be filed for United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested to communicate to said assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify in any legal proceeding, and to execute all applications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain proper patent protection on said inventions in the United States.

Inve	ntor(s):	
1 st .	J.MM.	Date: 25/6/2012
	(David Plumptre)	
ond	Part of	Date: 25/6/12
2 nd .	(Warren Terry)	Date.

3 rd .	R. Veasen.	Date:	26/6/12
	(Robert Veasey)		((
4 th .	Matha ton	_ Date:	25/6/12
	(Matthew Jones)		
5 th .		Date:	
	(Timothy Giles Claughton)		

(Timothy Giles Claughton)

3 rd	NA STANDARD CO.	Date:	P15,01010,210,210,11111111111111111111111
	(Robert Veasey)	- Carrier Control of the Control of	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
4 th ∷ં		Date:	
	(Matthew Jones)		and the second s
	5.49-525		
		×	

PATENT REEL: 028968 FRAME: 0286